ANCY CO
L

UGX 60,000,000
COSTS Hearing

Court
Room 5 -
Commerci
al Division

2.   09:00 AM
HCT-00-
CC-MC-
0057-2025

Miscellaneo
us Cause

KAMPAL
A
CAPITAL
CITY
AUTHORI
TY

NAMUGE
RWA
OLIVIA

(a)The Applicant be granted
a summary warrant to
recover Ugx.
112,049,409.72/= (Uganda
Shillings One Hundred
Twelve Million Forty Nine
Thousand Four Hundred
Nine Shillings Seventy Two
Cents Only) due to it in
property rates from the
Respondents jointly or
severally in respect of the
commercial property
described as P222099521
located in Rubaga Division,
Rubaga Parish, Wakaliga
Zone, Nateete Road.

(b)Costs of this application

[...]

679,455,367.60 (Uganda
Shillings Six
Hundred Seventy Nine
Million Four Hundred Forty
Five Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Seven and
sixty cents) inclusive of
VAT.

A contract for Nagongera-
Butaleja 1 IKV Reliability
Improvement ("Contract 2")
at a sum of UGX.
732,053,574.30 (Uganda
Shillings Seven Hundred
Thirty Two Million Fifty
Three Thousand Five
Hundred Seventy Four and
Thirty Cents) inclusive of
VAT.

The Plaintiff performed and
completed her part of the
Projects by 31st December
2022. and on 24th February
2023, was issued with
Partial Completion
Certificates for both
Contract I and Contract 2
confirming completion.

[...]

HATCH
AGRO
TOURISM
FARM

1.	The 1st Defendant sought
and obtained a loan from the
Plaintiff.

2.	The 1st Defendant failed
to repay the agreed
instalments when they fell
due and owing.

3.	The Defendants are
indebted to the Plaintiff to
the tune of UGX
54,491,225/= (Uganda
Shillings Fifty-Four Million
Four Hundred Ninety-One
Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty-Five Shillings Only)
being the total outstanding
principal loan, interest, and
penalties thereon.

4.	The Plaintiff called upon
the Defendants to settle the
indebtedness to no avail.

5.	The Plaintiff has incurred
financial losses because of
the inconvenience caused by